fathers, making his vast knowledge of town history an exceptional trait. Vic’s love and 
dedication to the town will be greatly missed. 

Article 01 Election of officers
To elect all necessary officers for the year.

Article 02 Operating budget
To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million, Two Hundred 
Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty-six Dollars ($1,200,886) for the General Town Operations.   

Article 03 Town Building CRF
To see if the Town of Dalton will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000.00) to be added to the Town Owned Buildings Improvement, Expansion and Renovation 
Capital Reserve Fund. 

Select Board recommends this article.

(Majority vote required.)

Article 04 Sewer Pump CRF
To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000) to 
be added to the Sewer Pump Renovation and Replacement Capital Reserve Fund.

Select Board recommends this article.

Majority vote required.

Article 05 Highway Dept CRF
To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) to be added to the Highway Department Heavy Equipment Capital Reserve Fund.  

Select Board recommends this article.

Majority vote required.

Article 06 Paving CRF
To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 
($75,000) to be added to the Paving Capital Reserve Fund.  

Select Board recommends this article.

Majority vote required.

Article 07 Fire Dept Vehicle Equipment CRF
To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) to

[...]

(RSA 41 :45-a) Position will be filled by official ballot and will run for a term of 3 
years. Voting by official ballot. 
Majority vote required.     AArrttiiccllee  ppaasssseess  bbyy  ooffffiicciiaall  bbaalllloott  115544--112266

Article 4: Operating Budget 
To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million, Nine Thousand, 
Three Hundred Dollars ($1,009,300) for the General Town Operations. 

Motion to move by Jo Beth Dudley, second by Carol Sheltry. 
Discussion: Sweeney doesn't see the point in approving the budget for more than what was spent 
last year. The current amount suggested is far above what was needed this past year.